

S.B. 30

FUNDING FORMULA FOR ALCOHOL RELATED ACTIVITIES OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 5, 2002 2:01 PM

Representative **Ron Bigelow** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 10: At the end of line 10 insert "**This act makes technical changes.**"
2. Page 2, Lines 40-41: After "year" delete "2007-08 and except as provided in Subsection (2)(a)(iii)" and insert "2003-04"
3. Page 2, Lines 42: After "amount not" reinstate "to exceed"
4. Page 2, Line 43: Delete "less than"
5. Pages 2-3, Lines 49-61: Delete lines 49-61
6. Page 3, Line 62: Delete "(iv)" and insert "(ii)"
7. Page 3, Line 63: Delete "(2)(a)(iv)(B)" and insert "(2)(a)(ii)(B)"
8. Page 3, Line 67: Delete "(2)(a)(iv)(A)(I)" and insert "(2)(a)(ii)(A)(I)"
9. Page 3, Line 68: Delete "(2)(a)(iv)(A)" and insert "(2)(a)(ii)(A)"